Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

1. Direction of country
Would you say things in this country today are...

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 37% 44% 29% 31% 33% 36% 46% 43% 15% 25% 27%
Off on the wrong track 51% 53% 45% 57% 51% 51% 53% 46% 47% 68% 57% 49%
Not sure 13% 9% 12% 15% 18% 16% 11% 9% 11% 18% 18% 25%
Totals 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (479) (521) (217) (233) (347) (203) (680) (129) (121) (70)
Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 36% 11% 36% 67% 8% 72% 33% 40% 40% 40% 31% 39% 34%
Off on the wrong track 51% 79% 46% 24% 86% 18% 52% 49% 54% 41% 57% 47% 55%
Not sure 13% 10% 18% 9% 6% 9% 15% 11% 6% 19% 12% 14% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100% 99%

Unweighted N (1,000) (336) (428) (236)  (310)  (243) (450 (266) (163) (146) (237) (360)  (257)
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September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

2. President Trump Job Approval
Do you approve or disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly approve 24% 28% 27% 21% 16% 17% 26% 38% 30% 3% 16% 17%
Somewhat approve 19% 16% 21% 18% 19% 22% 22% 14% 21% 9% 20% 21%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 7% 10% 10% 13% 10% 10% 5% 8% 18% 10% 8%
Strongly disapprove 39% 46% 34% 44% 39% 41% 38% 41% 36% 59% 42% 35%
Not sure 7% 3% 7% 7% 13% 10% 4% 2% 4% 11% 12% 19%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,000) (753) (479) (521) (217) (233) (347) (203) (680) (129) (121) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South West
Strongly approve 24% 2% 22% 56% 2% 63% 21% 29% 26% 22% 23% 28% 21%
Somewhat approve 19% 8% 23% 29% 5% 27% 19% 21% 22% 26% 16% 20% 18%
Somewhat disapprove 10% 12% 11% 5% 7% 4% 13% 7% 8% 7% 12% 9% 11%
Strongly disapprove 39% 75% 32% 7% 84% 5% 40% 38% 39% 35% 43% 35% 45%
Not sure 7% 3% 12% 3% 2% 1% 7% 5% 5% 9% 5% 9% 5%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 101%  100%

Unweighted N (1,000) (336) (428) (236)  (310)  (243)  (450) (266) (163) (146) (237) (360)  (257)
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3. Degree of Approval
Would you say you...

Asked of those who approve of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 30% 26% 27% 20% 29% 18% 40% 28% * 27% *
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 59% 58% 62% 65% 50% 68% 54% 60% * 59% *
Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 11% 16% 11% 15% 21% 14% 6% 11% * 14% *
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% * 100% *
Unweighted N (407) (295) (220) (187) (69) (87) (154) (97) (325) (15) (42) (25)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of everything the

President has done 26% 4% 23% 32% * 35% 23% 31% 14% 26% 21% 28% 29%
Approve of most of the

things the President

has done, but

disapprove of a few of

the things he has done 60% 59% 60% 61% * 59% 60% 61% 65% 54% 67% 58% 62%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Approve of a lot of things

the President has

done, but also

disapprove of many of

the things he has done 13% 37% 17% 7% * 7% 16% 8% 21% 19% 13% 14% 9%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% * 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (407) (31) (180) (196) (20) (220) (173) (118) (71) (65) (87) (163) (92)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets

September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU
4. Degree of Disapproval
Would you say you...
Asked of those who disapprove of the way Donald Trump is handling his job as President
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 59% 48% 62% 53% 58% 52% 61% 53% 62% 61% 46%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 34% 44% 32% 39% 36% 39% 32% 38% 35% 27% 51%
Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 7% 9% 7% 8% 6% 9% 7% 8% 4% 12% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (525) (428) (228) (297) (122) (123) (179) (101) (322) (102) (66) (35)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West

Disapprove of everything

the President has done 55% 64% 46% 37% 66% * 54% 55% 55% 56% 58% 53% 56%
Disapprove of most of the

things the President

has done, but approve

of a few of the things

he has done 37% 31% 45% 40% 32% * 35% 41% 40% 35% 36% 38% 36%

continued on the next page ...
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Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Disapprove of a lot of

things the President

has done, but also

approve of many of the

things he has done 8% 5% 9% 23% 3% * 11% 4% 4% 9% 6% 9% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  100% 101% * 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (525) (294) (200) (31) (285) (18) (248) (133) (79) (66) (137) (169) (153)
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September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5A. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — Incredible! https://t.co/SHsORkxjzF
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 18% 21% 22% 15% 13% 12% 19% 29% 22% 1% 17% 13%
Good 16% 17% 17% 15% 20% 15% 16% 13% 19% 4% 10% 19%
OK 35% 31% 34% 36% 35% 39% 38% 27% 35% 40% 27% 46%
Bad 11% 11% 9% 13% 12% 11% 9% 13% 8% 22% 17% 10%
Terrible 20% 20% 18% 22% 20% 24% 18% 19% 17% 33% 29% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (982) (736) (469) (513) (213) (230) (343) (196) (669) (124) (120) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West

Great 18% 1% 17% 42% 1% 48% 15% 22% 19% 13% 16% 23% 16%
Good 16% 5% 18% 25% 7% 29% 12% 20% 19% 22% 16% 15% 14%
OK 35% 39% 38% 26% 37% 21% 40% 31% 36% 38% 37% 32% 37%
Bad 11% 19% 9% 2% 18% 1% 13% 9% 8% 10% 12% 10% 12%
Terrible 20% 34% 18% 4% 38% 2% 20% 19% 18% 18% 20% 20% 21%
Totals 100% 98%  100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (982)  (331)  (425) (226)  (302)  (236) (439 (263) (160) (141) (234) (354)  (253)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5B. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — The USA Loves India! https://t.co/xlfnWafxpg
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 19% 21% 13% 14% 11% 17% 26% 20% 3% 17% 11%
Good 15% 16% 16% 14% 18% 13% 16% 13% 16% 8% 13% 19%
OK 39% 35% 38% 39% 35% 43% 42% 32% 39% 44% 30% 43%
Bad 11% 11% 7% 14% 14% 10% 9% 1% 10% 1% 14% 14%
Terrible 19% 19% 18% 20% 19% 23% 16% 18% 15% 34% 26% 13%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (981) (737) (472) (509) (213) (229) (342) (197) (669) (125) (118) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 17% 2% 16% 37% 1% 43% 13% 21% 18% 14% 15% 20% 15%
Good 15% 4% 17% 25% 7% 26% 14% 16% 19% 14% 14% 15% 16%
OK 39% 41% 41% 31% 40% 28% 42% 35% 38% 43% 42% 36% 37%
Bad 11% 20% 8% 3% 18% 1% 12% 8% 12% 13% 8% 10% 13%
Terrible 19% 33% 18% 4% 34% 2% 19% 19% 14% 15% 20% 19% 19%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 99%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (981)  (331)  (419)  (231)  (302)  (239) (440 (263) (160) (141) (232) (353)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5C. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — (Live: President @realDonaldTrump Speaks at ’Howdy Modi’) https://t.co/heZ2mNSBUw
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 20% 12% 10% 11% 18% 26% 19% 1% 16% 12%
Good 11% 12% 11% 11% 14% 9% 1% 12% 14% 4% 8% 6%
OK 36% 31% 39% 33% 36% 41% 38% 27% 37% 34% 25% 50%
Bad 13% 13% 9% 17% 15% 14% 12% 12% 1% 16% 20% 18%
Terrible 24% 25% 21% 26% 25% 26% 22% 23% 20% 45% 31% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (975) (731) (469) (506) (213) (231) (338) (193) (664) (124) (119) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 14% 38% 0% 42% 14% 20% 15% 1% 13% 20% 16%
Good 11% 2% 12% 22% 3% 23% 7% 15% 16% 15% 13% 11% 8%
OK 36% 30% 43% 32% 26% 32% 41% 33% 36% 39% 36% 33% 38%
Bad 13% 23% 1% 4% 24% 1% 14% 11% 12% 12% 16% 12% 12%
Terrible 24% 44% 20% 5% 47% 2% 24% 22% 22% 22% 23% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 101% 99%  100%

Unweighted N (975)  (326)  (419)  (230)  (298)  (237) (437 (260) (159) (143) (228) (350)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5D. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — Justice Kavanaugh should sue The Failing New York Times for all they are worth!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 26% 28% 17% 15% 14% 25% 35% 28% 2% 18% 16%
Good 9% 9% 10% 8% 8% 9% 9% 10% 10% 6% 4% 11%
OK 20% 13% 20% 19% 24% 27% 17% 10% 19% 15% 23% 32%
Bad 15% 13% 13% 16% 17% 15% 14% 14% 13% 19% 22% 15%
Terrible 34% 38% 29% 39% 36% 35% 35% 31% 31% 58% 34% 26%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (992) (747) (476) (516) (213) (233) (344) (202) (677) (128) (120) (67)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West
Great 22% 1% 22% 48% 0% 60% 19% 29% 21% 19% 18% 27% 21%
Good 9% 3% 8% 19% 2% 17% 7% 8% 16% 15% 8% 8% 8%
OK 20% 11% 25% 21% 6% 16% 21% 19% 17% 20% 21% 19% 19%
Bad 15% 20% 17% 4% 18% 4% 19% 1% 10% 14% 16% 14% 14%
Terrible 34% 65% 28% 7% 73% 3% 33% 33% 36% 32% 36% 32% 37%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (992) (333) (425) (234) (308) (242) (450) (260) (161) (143) (236) (357) (256)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5E. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — Look forward to being with our great India loving community! https://t.co/RldaoFw0Uc
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 20% 14% 11% 14% 17% 24% 19% 1% 19% 17%
Good 15% 16% 17% 13% 17% 13% 13% 17% 18% 8% 8% 10%
OK 38% 34% 38% 38% 37% 39% 42% 31% 39% 33% 30% 50%
Bad 11% 11% 8% 15% 13% 10% 11% 11% 9% 18% 17% 14%
Terrible 20% 21% 18% 21% 22% 23% 17% 17% 16% 40% 26% 8%
Totals 100% 101% 101% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (989) (742) (472) (517) (212) (233) (343) (201) (675) (127) (119) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 16% 1% 16% 37% 1% 42% 14% 20% 19% 1% 14% 22% 14%
Good 15% 5% 15% 26% 6% 28% 14% 15% 19% 17% 14% 14% 15%
OK 38% 39% 41% 30% 37% 26% 41% 37% 34% 42% 39% 34% 40%
Bad 11% 19% 1% 3% 19% 1% 12% 10% 1% 12% 14% 10% 1%
Terrible 20% 36% 17% 4% 37% 3% 20% 18% 17% 18% 19% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (989) (333) (424) (232) (307) (239) (446) (263) (159) (144) (235) (358) (252)
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Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5F. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — 'The @nytimes is trying to make someone (Justice Kavanaugh) into an evil person when they don’t have
the information to back it up. It is a false hoax. @MZHemingway @MediaBuzzFNC Zero people were fired at the Times. Why?
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 22% 27% 26% 18% 15% 12% 25% 36% 27% 0% 17% 17%
Good 11% 11% 12% 9% 11% 9% 12% 9% 12% 5% 10% 4%
OK 22% 13% 23% 21% 24% 30% 20% 14% 20% 22% 20% 38%
Bad 15% 14% 14% 15% 16% 19% 12% 13% 12% 23% 20% 17%
Terrible 31% 36% 25% 37% 34% 30% 32% 28% 28% 50% 34% 24%
Totals 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (990) (745) (476) (514) (211) (231) (346) (202) (678) (126) (120) (66)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 22% 1% 21% 50% 1% 60% 18% 28% 23% 17% 21% 25% 21%
Good 11% 3% 12% 18% 3% 21% 8% 14% 13% 15% 10% 10% 9%
OK 22% 15% 27% 21% 7% 13% 27% 16% 20% 24% 20% 22% 22%
Bad 15% 21% 15% 6% 21% 2% 17% 13% 12% 14% 15% 15% 15%
Terrible 31% 60% 25% 6% 67% 4% 29% 30% 32% 30% 34% 28% 33%
Totals 101% 100% 100%  101% 99% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (990)  (331)  (425)  (234)  (308)  (242)  (445) (263) (161) (143) (236) (358)  (253)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5G. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — Will be in Houston to be with my friend. Will be a great day in Texas! https://t.co/SqdOZfqd2b
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 15% 17% 18% 12% 12% 12% 16% 21% 18% 2% 16% 10%
Good 14% 14% 15% 13% 18% 12% 13% 14% 16% 7% 7% 22%
OK 39% 34% 40% 37% 35% 41% 42% 34% 40% 35% 29% 51%
Bad 11% 12% 8% 14% 13% 11% 10% 1% 9% 17% 19% 7%
Terrible 21% 22% 19% 23% 22% 24% 18% 20% 17% 39% 29% 10%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (746) (476) (515) (214) (233) (343) (201) (675) (128) (120) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 15% 1% 14% 34% 0% 40% 12% 17% 17% 10% 15% 19% 13%
Good 14% 4% 12% 30% 4% 27% 11% 18% 19% 14% 13% 15% 14%
OK 39% 41% 44% 27% 36% 30% 44% 34% 35% 45% 38% 35% 43%
Bad 11% 18% 11% 4% 20% 2% 13% 10% 9% 13% 12% 10% 10%
Terrible 21% 37% 19% 4% 40% 2% 21% 21% 20% 18% 23% 21% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%

Unweighted N (991)  (332)  (424) (235)  (307)  (241)  (448) (263) (162) (145) (235) (357)  (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
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5H. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — 'They are trying to destroy and influence Justice Kavanaugh, a very good man.” @LindseyGrahamSC
100% correct, and they should be fully exposed for what they are!
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 24% 28% 28% 19% 12% 15% 27% 39% 29% 4% 17% 17%
Good 11% 10% 12% 10% 13% 9% 11% 10% 13% 6% 10% 5%
OK 21% 14% 21% 20% 26% 27% 19% 11% 20% 21% 17% 41%
Bad 14% 13% 13% 15% 15% 16% 12% 13% 11% 21% 21% 12%
Terrible 31% 35% 26% 35% 34% 33% 30% 27% 28% 48% 36% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (997) (750) (478) (519) (217) (232) (346) (202) (678) (129) (120) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 24% 2% 23% 52% 2% 64% 19% 31% 25% 22% 20% 27% 22%
Good 11% 2% 11% 22% 1% 21% 10% 10% 17% 13% 13% 10% 10%
OK 21% 16% 27% 15% 10% 11% 25% 18% 16% 26% 17% 22% 20%
Bad 14% 22% 12% 6% 21% 2% 17% 11% 9% 13% 14% 13% 15%
Terrible 31% 58% 26% 6% 66% 3% 29% 30% 33% 27% 36% 28% 33%
Totals 101%  100% 99% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (997) (336) (427) (234) (310) (243) (448) (265) (163) (146) (236) (358) (257)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

51. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — | go along with Joe! https://t.co/zZVxBruUYF8
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 13% 15% 18% 8% 12% 12% 13% 14% 15% 1% 14% 9%
Good 11% 11% 11% 11% 15% 11% 10% 10% 12% 8% 8% 12%
OK 40% 38% 42% 39% 38% 36% 44% 43% 44% 30% 24% 54%
Bad 14% 14% 11% 18% 13% 16% 14% 14% 12% 20% 23% 14%
Terrible 21% 22% 18% 25% 23% 25% 19% 19% 17% 41% 31% 10%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (987) (742) (474) (513) (214) (230) (343) (200) (672) (128) (118) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West

Great 13% 0% 13% 28% 0% 32% 11% 17% 12% 11% 11% 14% 13%
Good 11% 5% 11% 18% 4% 19% 9% 15% 13% 14% 10% 12% 9%
OK 40% 38% 43% 39% 36% 39% 41% 37% 46% 46% 40% 37% 42%
Bad 14% 21% 13% 8% 22% 6% 18% 10% 12% 12% 13% 16% 14%
Terrible 21% 35% 20% 6% 38% 4% 21% 22% 16% 17% 26% 21% 21%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (987)  (333)  (420)  (234)  (308)  (240) (445) (262) (161) (144) (230) (358)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5J. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — *Go across the world and you’ll see either very low interest rates, or negative rates. The President wants
to be competitive with these other countries on this, but | don’t think he’ll fire Jay Powell (even if | should!).” We should always be paying less
interest than others!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 16% 19% 22% 12% 11% 14% 18% 23% 19% 5% 21% 9%
Good 14% 15% 15% 14% 12% 12% 16% 18% 16% 7% 7% 25%
OK 26% 20% 26% 27% 31% 29% 26% 19% 27% 23% 22% 35%
Bad 13% 14% 11% 15% 17% 14% 11% 12% 12% 20% 19% 9%
Terrible 29% 33% 27% 32% 30% 31% 29% 28% 27% 45% 32% 23%
Totals 98% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (981) (739) (468) (513) (215) (231) (338) (197) (666) (127) (120) (68)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Great 16% 2% 16% 35% 1% 42% 14% 22% 15% 15% 13% 19% 16%
Good 14% 4% 13% 29% 3% 30% 13% 15% 20% 13% 13% 16% 14%
OK 26% 17% 34% 25% 12% 21% 30% 23% 21% 31% 28% 25% 24%
Bad 13% 22% 12% 5% 20% 4% 15% 11% 14% 15% 14% 12% 13%
Terrible 29% 54% 25% 6% 63% 3% 28% 30% 31% 26% 32% 27% 32%
Totals 98% 99%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 99%

Unweighted N (981)  (329)  (422)  (230)  (304)  (238)  (440) (262) (160) (143) (232) (351)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5K. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — "The real story involves Hunter Biden going around the world and collecting large payments from foreign
governments and foreign oligarchs. Peter Schweizer Laura Ingraham Hunter made a fortune in Ukraine and in China. He knew nothing about
Energy, or anything else.

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 25% 15% 11% 13% 22% 32% 23% 3% 17% 17%
Good 12% 13% 13% 11% 13% 9% 14% 12% 14% 7% 9% 11%
OK 21% 14% 22% 21% 29% 28% 18% 12% 20% 17% 21% 38%
Bad 15% 15% 13% 18% 19% 17% 14% 13% 14% 25% 16% 10%
Terrible 32% 36% 28% 35% 29% 34% 32% 32% 28% 49% 36% 24%
Totals 99% 101% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 101% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (991) (745) (473) (518) (215) (232) (343) (201) (673) (129) (120) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South  West
Great 19% 2% 18% 44% 1% 52% 16% 25% 22% 16% 18% 23% 18%
Good 12% 4% 13% 22% 3% 26% 11% 15% 15% 15% 13% 11% 12%
OK 21% 11% 28% 23% 6% 17% 24% 18% 17% 21% 17% 24% 20%
Bad 15% 24% 15% 6% 21% 3% 19% 12% 11% 20% 18% 13% 13%
Terrible 32% 59% 27% 5% 69% 3% 31% 29% 35% 27% 34% 29% 36%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (991) (332) (425) (234) (305) (242) (445) (265) (161) (145) (235) (357) (254)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5L. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — (Fox News video: Rep Mark Meadows reacts to latest in whistleblower controversy)
https://t.co/le48VOItEQ
Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 19% 23% 24% 15% 14% 14% 18% 32% 23% 4% 16% 14%
Good 9% 9% 10% 9% 11% 7% 11% 7% 10% 4% 9% 15%
OK 27% 21% 27% 27% 29% 31% 29% 18% 28% 24% 21% 33%
Bad 15% 15% 14% 17% 16% 18% 15% 14% 13% 23% 21% 17%
Terrible 29% 32% 25% 32% 30% 31% 27% 29% 26% 44% 33% 21%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (747) (475) (519) (217) (233) (344) (200) (674) (129) (121) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Great 19% 2% 17% 43% 1% 51% 16% 25% 18% 18% 16% 23% 17%
Good 9% 3% 9% 19% 2% 19% 8% 7% 16% 9% 7% 11% 10%
OK 27% 17% 36% 27% 14% 25% 31% 24% 24% 32% 31% 26% 22%
Bad 15% 25% 14% 6% 22% 3% 18% 15% 11% 16% 15% 14% 18%
Terrible 29% 54% 24% 5% 61% 2% 26% 28% 30% 25% 32% 26% 33%
Totals 99% 101% 100%  100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 101% 100%  100%

Unweighted N (994)  (334)  (426) (234)  (308)  (239)  (450) (265) (159) (144) (236) (359)  (255)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5M. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — "When someone gets hominated overwhelmingly, and then wins the Election, as he did, then he gets to
set the National Agenda. The press is just outrages. This @nytimes story is the most irresponsible thing I've ever seen.” @EdRollins @LouDobbs
| agree. They also lose too much!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 17% 20% 22% 12% 10% 11% 20% 27% 21% 0% 17% 12%
Good 12% 12% 13% 11% 12% 10% 11% 14% 13% 6% 11% 9%
OK 23% 16% 23% 24% 28% 28% 22% 14% 22% 20% 19% 42%
Bad 14% 14% 13% 16% 15% 17% 13% 12% 12% 20% 19% 13%
Terrible 34% 38% 30% 38% 35% 35% 33% 33% 31% 53% 35% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 99% 100% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (985) (740) (471) (514) (212) (233) (343) (197) (667) (128) (121) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump  <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South West

Great 17% 0% 16% 41% 0% 48% 14% 23% 16% 17% 15% 21% 14%
Good 12% 4% 11% 24% 2% 26% 10% 13% 15% 11% 11% 13% 11%
OK 23% 11% 31% 24% 7% 20% 26% 19% 21% 30% 20% 22% 23%
Bad 14% 21% 15% 4% 19% 4% 17% 12% 13% 13% 18% 12% 15%
Terrible 34% 63% 28% 6% 73% 3% 33% 32% 36% 29% 36% 32% 38%
Totals 100% 9%  101% 99% 101% 101% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100%  101%

Unweighted N (985)  (332)  (425) (228)  (307)  (237)  (443) (263) (160) (142) (235) (356)  (252)




Daily Survey: Trump Tweets
September 22 - 23, 2019 - 1000 US adult citizens YOU

5N. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — ...The Fake News Media nowadays not only doesn’t check for the accuracy of the facts, they knowingly
make up the facts. They even make up sources in order to protect their partners, the Democrats. It is so wrong, but they don’t even care anymore.
They have gone totally CRAZY!!!!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 16% 13% 15% 21% 30% 23% 3% 19% 18%
Good 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 14% 12% 13% 7% 12% 13%
OK 19% 12% 21% 18% 24% 26% 18% 10% 19% 17% 17% 31%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 14% 15% 12% 12% 1% 1% 16% 14% 11%
Terrible 36% 41% 31% 41% 36% 38% 35% 36% 33% 56% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (747) (475) (519) (216) (233) (343) (202) (675) (128) (121) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 20% 1% 19% 46% 1% 53% 17% 24% 22% 15% 16% 26% 17%
Good 13% 2% 13% 24% 3% 23% 1% 14% 14% 16% 13% 10% 14%
OK 19% 10% 27% 18% 4% 17% 22% 18% 18% 22% 19% 21% 16%
Bad 12% 18% 12% 5% 14% 4% 16% 9% 8% 15% 12% 1% 13%
Terrible 36% 69% 29% 7% 78% 4% 34% 35% 39% 33% 39% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (336) (426) (232) (310) (240) (448) (262) (163) (145) (235) (357) (257)
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50. Trump Tweets September 22, 2019 — The LameStream Media had a very bad week. They pushed numerous phony stories and got caught,
especially The Failing New York Times, which has lost more money over the last 10 years than any paper in history, and The Amazon Washington
Post. They are The Enemy of the People!

Here are some comments Donald Trump made on Sunday, September 22, 2019. Please rate them.

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Great 20% 23% 24% 16% 13% 15% 21% 30% 23% 3% 19% 18%
Good 13% 12% 14% 11% 13% 10% 14% 12% 13% 7% 12% 13%
OK 19% 12% 21% 18% 24% 26% 18% 10% 19% 17% 17% 31%
Bad 12% 12% 11% 14% 15% 12% 12% 1% 1% 16% 14% 11%
Terrible 36% 41% 31% 41% 36% 38% 35% 36% 33% 56% 39% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 99% 99% 99% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (994) (747) (475) (519) (216) (233) (343) (202) (675) (128) (121) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast = Midwest  South = West
Great 20% 1% 19% 46% 1% 53% 17% 24% 22% 15% 16% 26% 17%
Good 13% 2% 13% 24% 3% 23% 1% 14% 14% 16% 13% 10% 14%
OK 19% 10% 27% 18% 4% 17% 22% 18% 18% 22% 19% 21% 16%
Bad 12% 18% 12% 5% 14% 4% 16% 9% 8% 15% 12% 1% 13%
Terrible 36% 69% 29% 7% 78% 4% 34% 35% 39% 33% 39% 33% 39%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99%  101% 99%
Unweighted N (994) (336) (426) (232) (310) (240) (448) (262) (163) (145) (235) (357) (257)
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6. Tweeting Appropriate
Do you think the way Donald Trump uses Twitter is appropriate or inappropriate for the President of the United States?

Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Appropriate 32% 34% 42% 24% 27% 32% 32% 39% 35% 19% 30% 32%
Inappropriate 51% 54% 43% 58% 49% 51% 54% 48% 48% 70% 56% 40%
Not sure 16% 11% 15% 18% 24% 16% 14% 13% 17% 11% 14% 27%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%

Unweighted N (995) (751) (476) (519) (216) (231) (346) (202) (676) (129) (120) (70)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump < $50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Appropriate 32% 9% 32% 63% 6% 70% 31% 37% 35% 30% 24% 38% 33%
Inappropriate 51% 85% 46% 17% 91% 13% 54% 48% 49% 50% 58% 48% 49%
Not sure 16% 6% 22% 20% 3% 18% 16% 15% 16% 20% 17% 14% 18%
Totals 99% 100% 100%  100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (995) (335) (425) (235) (309) (243) (447) (265) (163) (145) (236) (359) (255)
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7. Should Trump Tweet
Should Donald Trump be posting messages on Twitter?
Registered voters Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Yes Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 35% 38% 45% 25% 32% 36% 33% 40% 39% 17% 33% 27%
No 48% 50% 40% 55% 42% 46% 52% 49% 44% 66% 52% 41%
Not sure 17% 12% 15% 20% 26% 18% 16% 12% 16% 17% 15% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 99% 100% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (991) (747) (473) (518) (217) (230) (341) (203) (675) (128) (119) (69)

Party ID 2016 Vote Family Income (3 category) Census Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Clinton  Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South West
Yes 35% 11% 34% 66% 10% 71% 31% 41% 39% 32% 31% 40% 34%
No 48% 78% 44% 16% 82% 13% 51% 43% 47% 44% 53% 46% 47%
Not sure 17% 11% 22% 17% 8% 15% 19% 15% 14% 24% 16% 15% 19%
Totals 100% 100%  100% 99% 100% 99% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%  101%  100%
Unweighted N (991) (333) (423) (235) (307) (240) (445) (263) (162) (145) (237) (357) (252)
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

September 22 - 23, 2019

U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in Internet panel using
sample matching. A random sample (stratified by gender, age, race,
education, geographic region, and voter registration) was selected
from the 2016 American Community Study. Voter registration was
imputed from the November 2016 Current Population Survey Regis-
tration and Voting Supplement.

The sample was weighted based on gender, age, race, education,
and 2016 Presidential vote. The weights range from 0.325 to 2.615,
with a mean of one and a standard deviation of 0.33.

1000

+ 3.3% (adjusted for weighting)

Web-based interviews

50 questions not reported.

You
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